

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*613132543 **A&A ENERGY INC**

151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

osider 1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** 0001 JB 962-73 246,712,00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "COALDALE MOUNTAIN REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR COALDALE, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/15/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 320 396 20/0

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

304-320-3961

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2011 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL NORTH ON RT. 52 TOWARDS WELCH. BETWEEN THE SMALL COMMUNITIES OF COALDALE AND MAYBEURY, TAKE SIMMONS MOUNTAIN ROAD 52/40 TO THE RIGHT. TRAVEL THIS ROAD FOR APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE, TAKE THE NEXT FOLLOW THIS ROAD FOR APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE RIGHT. TO THE SITE. THE STRUCTURES ARE ON THE LEFT AND RIGHT SIDES OF THE ROAD. THE REFUSE PILE AND COLLAPSED DRAINING PORTAL ARE ON THE LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S P

304-320-3961

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

WELCH WV 24801

*613132543

A&A ENERGY INC

1-51 STEWART ST

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

304-320-3961

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP V	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE	Territoria	10/20/	2011	and the second of the second		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					LIABILITY					
	1		1					PECIFIED IN		
					MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF :	INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
1										
								VENDOR SHA		
	1			1				INSURANCE		
	AN AMO	UNT EC	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF .	THE CONTRAC	т.	
1		auna		5556	-11- (-4/)	ou-				
	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR CON		the second contract	1 30/11 20013-0-09/2004	POSTERIOR CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE	C-21-61 SM 200-01-01-	20 1000 100 10	AL AMOUNT C		
					The second secon			INIA, SHALL		
			1		l			HE SUCCESSE		
	1			1	I		1	OND AND LAF		
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				HE CONTRACT		
			20 116990 - 20 CO		DESCRIPTION OF STREET, ST. ST. ST.		740.07	RTIFIED CHE		
								NISHED BY A		
							1	USINESS IN IT SUBMITTE		
	1		1	1	I		1	R PROJECTS	ע:	
							L. 170		-	
	UNDER				Annual Control of the			CKS ARE NOT		2
					THE 5% BI		PE	REURMANCE		
	воир,	UK LAI	OK AN	ו אויו טו	ERIAL BON	υ.				1
	() M	ATNITE	ANCE	BOND.	A TWO (2) VEAD	МА	TNTENANCE		l
₽			0 000					A REQUIREME	NT	1
	OF THE			A STATE OF THE STA	MANUFACTURES DATE IN PART OF ASSET	II WILL	DL .	M KEQUIKEN	. 14 1	1
	OF THE	30000		VENL	OK.					
	REV. 1	1/00	1							
ω	the second approximate		****	****	******	*****	***	******	***	
Æ		*****				****	1	~~~~~~		
	AMI CO	NTRACT	OR TH	FORMA	TION FORM	OMR #1	029	-0119		
					1/2013) I				г	
					FORM TO					
			1	1	E YOUR EL		1			
	CONTRA		1 Ph		물리			30 CFR 874	16.	
	Marie Representative and annual		The state of the s	The second secon	And the second consideration of the second s		The state of the s	ACHED TO TI		
			pysicanianes and							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIO	NS	 	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*613132543

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Boy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15547

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-320-3961

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	red	TEP	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64 ***** WEST V PERSON STATE LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA THE SU COPY COPY	G DOCU 3-9748 ***** IRGINI IS DESI MUST B ING BO I	MENTS OR W **** CO A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, . 304 A STA BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN UL BI R CON	YOU WW.AV **** NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G TILD -558- TE CO R TO ID. E: SE #: DDER TRACT	CAN CONTACT S. OSMRE. GO S. OSMRE. GO S. OSMRE. GO S. TORS LICE! DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT. THE WEST OWERED TO FOR A COUNTY F	THE DV ******* NSE 2 REQUITER TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D DM 319, 11 REQUITED CQ.19 EQUIRED	WIT PRICE AVS OFFICE A *********** RES THAT ALL G WORK IN TH INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACT RS LICENSE N IVISION OF L CHARLESTON	AT EXXXXX HIS CTORS TORS ABOR ENSE	AMOUNT
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION OLE A	INFORMAT " ISSUED UTHORITY	URCHASI ION PRO BY THE GOVERNI	e:		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		IF	EIN				ADDDESS	CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Į.							ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

24801

WELCH WV

304-320-3961

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	IER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	HIC M T	MANUALS, OF H CONTRADIC HE SOURCES A AND OF NO	TS	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS F PECIFIC DA	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	ER EV D,	REIN IS TO THE OFFICIAL ENT THAT A THE NOTICE ISHED IN THE	L TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRADPROVISWORKMATHE CONTRADF THE	(A) TOM OF TOM OF GUAR ION, TOM OF ION, TOM INTRACT FOR FORMEN	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE	JECT TO THE CTIVE TRAINED ON OR A SECRETAN IDERED GUAR FROM THE THE FINAL LIEVE THE	IE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA ICE OF ARANTEE E DATE ACCEPT CONTRA	ANT N T GUA TER FIN D B OF ANC	IALS AND AL PAYMENT Y THE THE ACCEPTA E NOR THE	HED OF BY NCE	
	FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN	FECTS IEDIED (N NOTI (B) ACTOR W ING AT AILURES	APPEA AT TH CE. DURI ILL M THE E DUE IN ANY	RING E EXP NG TH ALINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL	WITHIN THE ENSE OF THE E ONE-YEAD IN THE PRO F THE ACCI E NEGLIGED HE WORK TI	E GUARA HE CONT R GUARA DJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV	NTE RAC NTE O T O T WOR VELO	E PERIOD SH TOR UPON E PERIOD, T HE CONDITIO THE WORK. KMANSHIP OF PS DURING T E CONTRACTO	ALL HE NS HE	87 dadawa (1886 - 1887 80 in 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1
SIGNATURE				OCE HE		TELEPHONE	MUITIO		DATE	
		T			18					
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHAI	VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15547

PAGE	
	,
9525	
-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST WELCH WV 24801 304-320-3961

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "COALDALE MOUNTAIN REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 23 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WELCH WV

VEZDOR

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

24801

304-320-3961

SHIP

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	IEU	1EI	IMS OF SAL	5	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	Γ,	REIGHT TERMS
08/25/	The second re-									
PENING DATE		10/20/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30P	М
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	AS HE SPECI MENT.	REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH AN E REQUESTE SHALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	D. TH SED FO ENT TH	E FORM R APPL] AT THE	INCLUDED CATIONS PAYMENT	то	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAY MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUB INED FROM D UPON UNI ASED UPON	PERIO AMOUN MITTAL THE AC T MEAS	T OF WO . THE TUAL QU URES OF	ORK AMOUNT C JANTITY C)F	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VE ION, THE S , AND TERM	TATE M	AY DEE	1 THIS	5	
	1. EX	ENCE F	HEN A	UTHOR	DOMESTIC S IZED BY TH N PURSUANT	E DIRE	CTOR OF	THE	1W .	
	NO A PR	CONTR STATE	ACTOR CONTR MADE	MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR SUP ROJECT OTH HE UNITED	PLY ST ER THA	EEL PRO N THOSE	DUCTS FO		
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU	TRUCT R OTH CTURE	ION O ER IM , INC	T PROJECT" F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST	ADDITI TO ANY T NOT	ON TO, BUILD: LIMITE!	ALTERATIONS OR TO, ROA	ON ADS	
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
TURE					TE	LEPHONE		DA	ATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

RFQ NUMBER

	PAGE
•	
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST WELCH WV

24801

304-320-3961

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011				200 1132		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/2011		BID	OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	080000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF	, OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILATING PLA THE SUPPLY OF A PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WH R AFTER JUNE 6,	CON CON	MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH TH H BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DEFABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORGOTHERWISE SIMIL COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MOXYGEN, ELECTRICAL MAKIN	ARL TW ADE C F	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS THE UNI CLUDES ALL TERR BJECT TO THE JU	ITO	DRY, CONTINENT	ΓAL 1E
9 .	WR I	DIRECTOR TING, AUTH DUCTS IF:	OF TH ORIZE	E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR	PAR	RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	4
Carl (carl	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED DIGREATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	NT OUS WHI THI	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	F THE PURCHASIN T SPECIFIED STE N THE UNITED ST HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT RE	EL ATE RE QUI	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIE EASONABLY IREMENTS.	
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDIT		ATE
100 - 100 -				TELEFRONE		Į DA	NE
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15547

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WELCH WV

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H I P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	V	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2	2011								
OPENING DATE:	SHISSESSESSES	10/20/	2011			BID	DPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMI	BER	UNIT: PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF PU REV. 1 EXHIB1 DOMES1 PROJEC IN ACC EVERY ALTERA	THIS JRSUANT 10/01/0 IT 7 TIC ALU CTS CORDANC CONTRA	SECTI TO W 1 MINUM E WIT CT FO REPAI	WHO U ON MA V COD H WES R CON R, IM	Y BE SUBJEE SECTION SS & STEEL T VIRGINIA STRUCTION PROVEMENT	IN PU CODE RECON OR MAI	TS IN VIOLATI CIVIL PENALTI 6. 5-19-1 ET.,SE STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 A	Q.,	
	IN THE MORE TO STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PE	E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T FIC ALU RODUCT S OF ST	OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A	EEL O OR W D, TH RODUCS OF TE OF , GLA SS TH RE US	NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WITS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBL	THE C THAN 1 LL ACC D IN T OR EQU DRKS SH EL, UNL OR LE LC WOR	OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALUM HE UNITED STA IPMENT PURCHA ALL BE MADE O ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,00 KS PROJECTS.	IS OF INUM TES. SED F OF	
	ACCEPTO BE 20% OF PRODUC	TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS. I	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE	THE C E. S R THA DOME	OST OF DOI UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G	PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS F ASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M LASS OR STEEL	OUND T IS IADE	
	LABOR DEPAR ONLY	SURPLU TMENT C IF DOME	S ARE	A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN	S DEFINED OREIGN PRO CTS ARE 30 MADE PRO	BY THE DDUCTS D% OR M DUCTS.	A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLI ORE HIGHER IN	S ED	
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	
ITLE		F	EIN			***************************************	ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART ST

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

BI TH OR AD CH	QUANT OUANT OU	L ADD AND E RUL L BID M DOC M THA G A B	UOP ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMAL TO THE STAT ULATIONS TH ENT SHALL A E ONLY EXCE D FOR THE S TIME AND/O	LY ACI TE PURCI HAT API ALSO AI EPTION SOLE PI	KNOWLED CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	GED BY DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ALL ON.	:30PM AMOUNT
LINE (3 B I TH OR AC AC CH	QUANT DDERS E SAM RIGINA DDENDU DDENDU HANGIN EV. 11	L ADD AND E RUL L BID M DOC M THA G A B	UOP ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMAL TO THE STAT ULATIONS TH ENT SHALL A E ONLY EXCE D FOR THE S	LY ACI TE PURCI HAT API ALSO AI EPTION SOLE PI	KNOWLED CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	GED BY DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ALL ON.	
(3 BI TH OR AD AD CH	3) AL IDDERS HE SAM RIGINA DDENDU DDENDU HANGIN	L ADD AND E RUL L BID M DOC M THA G A B	ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMAL TO THE STAT ULATIONS TH ENT SHALL A E ONLY EXCE D FOR THE S	LY ACE TE PURC HAT APE ALSO AE EPTION SOLE P	KNOWLED CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	GED BY DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ON.	AMOUNT
BI TH OR AD CH	IDDERS HE SAM RIGINA DDENDU DDENDU HANGIN	AND E RUL L BID M DOC M THA G A B	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE STATULATIONS THE SHALL AS E ONLY EXCED FOR THE SE	TE PURC HAT API ALSO AI EPTION SOLE PI	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ON.	
							c •			
					REQUIS	ITION	NO.: .D	EP15547	7	
AI	DDENDU	M ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
AI	DDENDU	M(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF TABLE SPECIFICATE	CESSAR	Y REVIS			
AI	DDENDU	M NO.	'S:							
NO	0.1.	<i>!</i> .								
NO	0.2.	• • • • •								
NO	0.3.	• • • • •								
a NO	0.4.									
N	0, 5 .				9					
Day or	UNDER DDENDU		10	-1	URE TO CONI ISE FOR REJ				THE	
VI	ENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	RLY UN	DERSTAND T	HAT AN	Y VERBA	L		
2		,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER					
ITLE O	- w	all	EIN		TE	304-3	20386	1	DATE	19-2011



*613132543

A&A ENERGY INC

WELCH WV 24801

151 STEWART ST

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Boy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

DEP15547

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	TOAT	TENTI	ONO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	те	RMS OF SAI	LΕ	SHIP V	A	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/20/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UÖP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
17	ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	SCUSS STATION CATION	ION HE PER ISSUE	SONNE D IN AN O	ETWEEN VEL IS NOT WRITING AS	NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM		
e e	DE PU BU 20	PARTN RCHAS ILDIN 19 WA	ENT O ING D G 15	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED	NC		
		ELOPE BID		HE BI	THIS INFO D MAY NOT B-23 EP15547 0/20/2011		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE	Į.	DATE
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHAI	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

14

HUCK ROWMAN

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*613132543 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	IMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/					(ii)			
				BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP PLEASE TO CON VENDOR REMIT- ASA PLEASE CONCER	ENING PROVITACT Y SHOUL TO ADD LLL PRINT NING T	TIME: DE A OU RE D SUB RESS V/A OR T HIS Q	FAX NGARDI MIT W TO BE YPE N UOTE:	:30 PM UMBER IN NG YOUR B 304-43 ITH THEIR USED FOR 151-57 AME OF PE	CASE IT ID: 6-51(1- BID TH PAYMEN EWART RSON TO	IS NECESSARY E CURRENT T PROCESSING: CONTACT	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				010000000000000000000000000000000000000		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	2000-			ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Coaldale Mountain Refuse Pile DEP15547

Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 10.000,00	\$ 10,000.00
2.0	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amoun		\$ 5,000,00
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount	\$ 3,000,00	
4.0	1	Site Preparation-per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 7,500.00	
5.1	858	Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.716.00
5.2	17	Rock Check Dam-per each	\$ 500,00	\$ 8,500,60
5.3	2	Gravel and Wire Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection-per each		\$ 1,000,00
5.4	100	Diversion Dike, per linear foot		\$ 1,000,00
5.5	38	9 inch Straw Wattle - per 25 ft length		\$ 456,00
6.0		Revegetation-per acre		\$ 10,000,00
7.1	523	Rip Rap "Vee" Channel, D50 = 12", per linear foot		\$. 26,150,00
7.2		Rip Rap "Vee" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot		\$ 11,450.00
7.3		Rip Rap "Trap" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot		\$ 3,600,00
7.4		Vegetated "Vee" Channel, per linear foot		\$ 20,140,00
7.5	3	Low Water Crossing-per each		\$ 6,000,00
7.6	10	Splash Pad, per each	\$ 1.000,00	
7.7	30	12 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 70,00	\$ 2100,00
7.8	80	30 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot		\$ 4,800,00
7.9		WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$ 2,800,00	
9.0		Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		\$21.700,00
10.0		Soll Cover, per cubic yard (approx. = 1 ft cover over 1.8 acres)		\$ 14,900,00
11.1			\$ 8,000,00	\$ 72,000,00
11.2				\$ 500,00
		TOTAL		\$ 246,712,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: A SA ENERGY INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55070013/ Address: 151 STEWART ST City: Welch State: W/A Zip Code: 24801 Phone: 364-320-396/ Fax No.: 364-436-5111 E-mail address: Wesaddair & Hotmail. 20m
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, James W Addair , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. <u>Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.</u>
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Jame w All Signature President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Da	24	n
ΡЯ	rı	.,

Contractor's Business Name:		
-----------------------------	--	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Telephone # % of Ownership
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

	REQ.P.O#
BID	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned,
	as Principal, and
	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereat Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lie exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and thes	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

19

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY_

			RFQ/RFP# (B)
(A) (C)D(E)F(G)H(F)(D)K (L)M(R)O(P)Q(R)S (F)U(V)W NOTE:	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right comer of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	of the State of	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (E) of (G) ganized and existing under the laws principal office in the City of ld and firmly bound unto The State of (K) of which, well and truly to be made, theirs, administrators, executors, and is such that whereas the Principal of Department of Administration of Imade a part hereof to enter into a sal attached hereto and shall furnish the bid or proposal, and shall in all d by the acceptance of said bid then wise this obligation shall remain in ful and agreed that the liability of the l, in no event, exceed the penal eby stipulates and agrees that the be in no way impaired or affected by the extension. The proposal of the exceptance of said and said in extension. The proposal of the exceptance of the penal eby stipulates and agrees that the be in no way impaired or affected by the extension. The proposal of the exceptance of the penal extension have caused their corporate to be signed by their proper officers,
*		Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety) (W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Mail To: Search Criteria:

Primary Entity Related Entity Hide Ended Relationships Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: Back To Send Reports 132480 . | Load Report (132480) A & A Energy Inc Select a format 3 出 of 1 👂 🙌 100% 4 .1 AVS OFT Report - 10/19/2011 9:38:20 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (132480) A & A Energy Inc Related Entity % Ownership Begin Date End Date Description Parent Entity (132480) A & A Energy Inc (132481) James Wesley Addair 9/9/1993 Director 8/1/1990 100% (132481) James Wesley Addair (132480) A & A Energy Inc Owner (132481) James Wesley Addair 9/1/1993 President (132480) A & A Energy Inc 9/1/1993 (132480) A & A Energy Inc Secretary (132482) Kimberly K Addair 9/8/1993 (132482) Kimberly K Addair (132480) A & A Energy Inc I of I

Agency_	WV	DEP	
REQ.P.C)#_15	547	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we,	ne undersigned, A+A Encr	gy Inc.
of 151 Stewart St. Welch) of Erie Pennsylvania	V Z4801 , as Principal, and §	Erie Insurance Company
of Erie Pennsylvania	, a corporation organized and existing	under the laws of the State of/
Pemselvania with its principal office in the City of	Erie, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	of bid (\$ 5%)) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourse	es, our heirs, administrators, executors	, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that w	ereas the Principal has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attach	The second secon	
DEP 15547 Coaldale Hounts		to mic a community for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal s hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requi	all enter into a contract in accordance was by the bid or proposal, and shall in all	ith the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this of	gation shall be null and void, otherwise	this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that t exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	e liability of the Surety for any and all cl	aims hereunder shall, in no event,
Assessment between any property of the control of t		
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within v	and agrees that the obligations of said	Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	incit the Obligee may accept such bid, a	and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have		
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	nese presents to be signed by their pro	per officers, this
18th day of October, 2011.		
Principal Corporate Seal	A + A FA	erou lac
Timopar estiporate esta	(1)	Name of Principal)
	By Some Ce	after
	(N	Must be President or
		/ice President)
	President	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Erie Insu	Name of Surety)
	- (0)	
	1 4	15.12 M
	July	Attorney in East
	,	Attorney-III-Fact

IMPORTANT ~ Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

ERIE		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSU Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, consti	tute and appoint	
Luther Erne	est McFaddin, Jr,	
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five		
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby		
and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were sig PANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers Fact may do in pursuance hereof.	ned by the appropriate offices, and hereby ratifies and co	cer of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- onfirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May not been amended or repealed:	8, 2002 at which a quorum	was presented and said Resolution has
"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behat of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature the revoke the power and authority given to him; and	If of the Company, bonds and reof, and, (b) To remove any	undertakings, recognizances, contracts such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and auti issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Compand other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corpoings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings	oany, bonds and undertakings, orate seal is not necessary for t	recognizances, contracts of indemnity he validity of any bonds and undertak-
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a present and said Resolution has not been amended or repeat	meeting held on the 8th day	following Resolution adopted by the of May, 2002, at which a quorum was
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Preside Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature the pany, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsi	Limited Power of Attorney for reof, and the signature of J. R.	r the execution of bonds, undertakings, Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Com- ertificate of any such Limited Power of
	MINIMAN CANA	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.	e following facsimiles to any comiles be valid and binding on the state of the stat	Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA $\left. \right\}$ ss. COUNTY OF ERIE	Management **	
On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	M MONWEAT BOOK AND THE STATE OF	My commission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE		8
I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	HANCE ON THE SAIL PA	100/1
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	SAIE, PA	J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

this 18th day of October 2011.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Mcdowell, TO-WIT:
I, <u>James</u> <u>W</u> <u>Addair</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ASA ENERGY INC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ASA ENERGY INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ASA ENERGY INC (Company Name)
By: Jame w all
Date: 10-19-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of October 201
By Commission expires Johnay 16, 2015
Seal VIS OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELIZABETH C. MASON FIRST COMMUNITY BANK, N.A. 211 FEDERAL STREET
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Date: 10-19-201 Authorized Signature: County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of Oc My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELIZABETH C. MASON FIRST COMMUNITY BANK, N.A. 211 FECERAL STREE

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 My commission expires February 16, 2015